occasion(Submission of Bid through online only). 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the work Estimated Amount 
(Rs.) excluding 

GST. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

(Rs.) 

Tender 
fee 

1. Hiring of Sweeping and Cleaning 
Service at New Delhi Liaison Office, 

WBSEDCL  

INR 8,06,091/- 

(Rupees Eight Lac 

Six Thousand and 

Ninety One only) 

INR 24,500/- 
(Rupees Twenty 
Four Thousand 

and Five hundred 

Only) 

NIL 

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS: 

1. Intending bidder should download the tender documents from the website https://wbtenders.gov.in directly 
with the help of his Digital signature Certificate. Necessary Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) should be paid in

[...]

required. 

IB.2.1.8. Minimum 50 (fifty) numbers of Housekeeping Manpower employed in different 

organizations in last 12(twelve) months during the Financial year 2022-23. 

IB.2.1.9. Amount of Average Annual turnover which should not be less than Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees 

fifteen Lac) only during last three financial years. 

For proof of turnover, Annual Accounts certified by Chartered Accountant (CA) for bidder other 

than companies & Audit report for bidder being companies registered under Company’s Act are 

required to be submitted for last 03 (three) assessment years.

[...]

IB.14.1. All bids must be accompanied with a refundable earnest money, as “Bid Guarantee”. 

The bid shall be considered non responsive if the earnest money deposit (EMD) is not submitted along 

with the bid. 

IB.14.2. The Bid Guarantee of amounting of Rs.24,500/- (Rupees twenty four thousand five 

hundred) only is to be submitted online through https://wbetenders.gov.in via NEFT/RTGS OR Net 

banking  

IB.14.3. The successful bidder, on whom rate contract order would be placed from WBSEDCL, should 

submit the Performance Guarantee for a period of another 12 (twelve) months with a claim period of

[...]

Annual Accounts certified by Chartered Accountant (CA) for bidder other than 

companies & Audit report for bidder being companies registered under Company’s Act 

are required to be submitted for last 03 (three) assessment years. 

iii. Amount of Average Annual turnover which should not be less than Rs 15,00,000/-

(Rupees Fifteen Lac) only in during. For proof of turnover, Annual Accounts certified by 

Chartered Accountant (CA) for bidder other than companies & Audit report for bidder 

being companies registered under Company’s Act are required to be submitted for last 

03 (three) assessment years may be submitted.